(‘Labalab’).[26] A week later, on 21 October 2024, he also apparently signed a letter addressed
to Mr Chun, stating:

RE: CONFIRMATION OF PARTIAL SETTLEMENT OF CASH LOAN UP TO
MYR12,500,000 OWING TO TAN JIT CHUN (NRIC NO. 760903-10-5383)
I, the undersigned, confirm that I am the Beneficial Owner of Six Hundred and
Fifty Thousand (650,000) shares in MY PR SDN. BHD. (Registration No.
202201029626 (1475323-T) that is valued at MYR12,500,000 (the ‘Shares’).

I, the undersigned, hereby assign and transfer all of my rights and interests in the
Shares as partial settlement, up to the amount of MYR12,500,000 from the cash